

July 12, 2022

## VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Utah Public Service Commission Heber M. Wells Building, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Attention: Gary Widerburg

Commission Administrator

RE: Docket No. 22-035-30 – In the Matter of the Application of Rocky

Mountain Power for Approval of Third Amendment to Renewable Energy

Service Contract between Rocky Mountain Power and Stadion LLC

Rocky Mountain Power hereby submits for filing its Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel and Removal from Service List in the above-referenced docket.

Informal inquiries may be directed to Jana Saba at (801) 220-2823.

Sincerely,

Joelle Steward

Senior Vice President, Regulation and Customer & Community Solutions

CC: Service List - Docket No. 22-035-30

Stephanie Barber-Renteria (8808) Rocky Mountain Power 1407 W. North Temple, Suite 320 Salt Lake City, Utah 84116

Telephone: (801) 220-2233 Fax: (801) 220-4615

E-mail: stephanie.barber-renteria@pacificorp.com

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky
Mountain Power for Approval of Third
Amendment to Renewable Energy Service
Contract between Rocky Mountain Power
and Stadion LLC

Docket No. 22-035-30

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF
COUNSEL AND REMOVAL

FROM SERVICE LIST

Please take notice that Stephanie Barber-Renteria hereby withdraws as counsel for PacifiCorp, dba Rocky Mountain Power ("PacifiCorp" or "Rocky Mountain Power") and should be removed from the service list in the above-captioned matter. Emily Wegener remains as counsel of record for Rocky Mountain Power in this matter.

DATED this 12th day of July, 2022.

Respectfully submitted,

**ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER** 

Stephanie Barber-Renteria

1407 West North Temple, Suite 320

replangementheten

Salt Lake City, Utah 84116

Telephone No. (801) 220-2233 Facsimile No. (801) 220-3299

stephanie.barber-renteria@pacificorp.com

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Docket No. 22-035-30

I hereby certify that on July 12, 2022, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by electronic mail to the following:

## **Utah Office of Consumer Services**

Michele Beck
Alyson Anderson
Bela Vastag
Alex Ware

mbeck@utah.gov
akanderson@utah.gov
bvastag@utah.gov
aware@utah.gov

ocs@utah.gov

**Division of Public Utilities** 

Madison Galt <u>madison.galt@utah.gov</u>

<u>dpudatarequest@utah.gov</u>

**Assistant Attorney General** 

Patricia Schmid <u>pschmid@agutah.gov</u>
Robert Moore <u>rmoore@agutah.gov</u>

**Rocky Mountain Power** 

Data Request Response Center datarequest@pacificorp.com

Jana Saba jana.saba@pacificorp.com

utab doelvets@pacificorp.com

utahdockets@pacificorp.com

Emily Wegener emily.wegener@pacificorp.com

Regulatory Project Manager,

Regulatory Affairs